Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
Plea: [ Guilty O NotGuilty [J No Contest
Finding on No Contest O] Guilty 0 Not Guilty

Assignment;

=~ Oh ot bW

8.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

%

3 Bond Forfeited
S N —e

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
—_— e

| Trial By; O Cout 0O Jury {1 Defendant Found:
L} Guity [ Not Guilty
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
L Guity O Not Guilty and found
n No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine § and costs

¢ )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[0 NoPlea [0 Not Guilty

Preliminary Hearing; O Hetd O waived

O Defendant indicted by the
[ The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attomey:
Address:
Telephone No.:

5 ARG

SSN Reda_cted

Case Noﬂg@eBDang’

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
| OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO \‘\(

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS,

KRISTY TATMAN

2999 S. Buena Vista Rd.
South Charleston, OH 45368-
DOB: 6/16/1983

ok ok _ k% _ 3130
W/F - 503/135 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Telecommunications
Harassment

In violation of Section 2917.21(A)(6) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY: -z
First Degree Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or

Date of Arrest: 4/3/2025 10:08:00AM

Date of Arraignment: 4/4/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:

_Of _gi_e,r _x Y\




- » - L
Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO sS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
| (937) 328-3725
Defendant: ,
KRISTY TATMAN Victims For Court Use Only
2999 S. Buena Vista Rd.
South Charleston, OH 45368-
DOB: June 16,1983 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN; *¥**_**_13139 Court Case# -CR - -
W/F - 503/135 - BLN/BLU BCI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge { Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-CCS000009224

Telecommunications Harassment

Complaint By Individual:
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY STILLINGS who being duly sworn states that on or about
April 03, 2025, one KRISTY TATMAN In the Township of Moorefield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

knowingly make or cause to be made a telecommunication, or knowingly permit a telecommunication to be made from a
telecommunications device under the person's control, to another, when the caller knowingly makes any comment, request,
suggestion, or proposal to the recipient of the telecommunication that is threatening, intimidating, menacing, coercive, or

obscene with the intent to abuse, threaten, or harass the recipient.

TO WIT:
Defendant did message on Facebook stating she fully intends to beat the shit out of her, pull her hair out and kick

her. |
In violation of Section 2917.21(A)(6) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY:

First Degree Misdemeanor Com Jlainant: Deputy Stillings
Six (6) Months and/or $1,000.00 Fine P puty g

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on April 3, 2025

No;ary PublicIA;uthnrized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 4/4/2025 10:30:00AM | WCuurt Copy  DDefendant Copy OReturm Copy LIExtra Copy
Defendant Ordered in to Court |




Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
25-CCS000009224
The State of Ohio SS: Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Deputy Stillings , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Kristy Tatman , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 4/3/25, 1 took a phone report from a | in reference to threats she is receiving from a Kristy
Tatman. L did send the screen shots to dispatch. In reviewing the message it shows they are coming from a
Facebook account of Kristy Tatman. One message states "I fully intend to beat the shit out of you. I will pull out
your hair, kick you so many times, ideally in the mouth." She proceeds to call fat and sloppy. Kristy states
“enjoy what happens next." Another message states she will be at Morris Bean today. This is where the reportee
_ ... works. She also states she will be waiting at her house and list her address of . One
message threatens to break into house in the middle of the night. One reply from Kristy states she is
aware she will go to jail but it will be totally worth it. In speaking with the reportee , She states she is
friends with Kristy husband because they used to work together. says Kristy apparently got on her
husbands Facebook and saw they were messaging each other. This is when she started messaging on
Facebook and texting her. I was able to locate a possible address for Kristy. Myself and Deputy Likens went to
2999 S Buena Vista Road to make contact with Kristy to get her side of the story and to confirm she was the one
sending the messages. We were able to make contact with her at this address. As she answered the door, she said
she knew why were there. I asked her to tell us about what happened. She did admit to sending all the messages to
- - Kristy states she has been married to her husband for many years and she found messages from
to her husband. Kristy mentioned on said "love you" something about "kisses." Kristy said she messaged
out of anger and did not mean any of it and would never follow through with any of what she said. I explained to
her understood it but that she can't do that. I told her since we established her as the suspect, I did read her
Miranda Rights. I called . back to inform her we did make contact with Kristy. I asked her if she wanted
charges if we had enough to do some or would be be going the protection order route. stated if she was in
Kristy shoes she would never make the threats that Kristy did and that she wanted her charged. I returned back to
let Kristy know that the victim did want her charged. I informed Kristy she was being charged with
telecommunications harassment. In the (A) (6) section of 2917.21 it covers the menacing over telecommunication

devices. She was served her copy of the affidavit and ordered into Clark County Municipal on 4/4/25 at 10:30 a.m.
I'uploaded 4 photos of screen shots via Axon Capture.

Defendant:
Kristy Tatman

Printed on: 4/3/2025 Page Number: 1



Further Affiant Sayeth Not.

ignature

CLSH

Affiant Address & Phone

Sworn 1o and subscribed before me by the
Affiang on 4/3/2

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 4/3/2025 Page Number: 2



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: . :1Gender:| Height Weight: it . id: Case Number:

TATMAN, Kristy W IF 1503135 25-CCS000009224
D.O.B. Age at time of offense: LSSN: lFBI#:

06/16/1983 | 41 Years 9 Months [ * *_* *_3139

Address: Phone: P.Q.B, (City & State):
2999 S, Buena Vista Rd. South Charleston, OH 45368- 1937-760-3384 | Unknown

Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [] Yes I yes, P.O.'s Name

CCSD 4/3/2025 10:08:00AM | OnParole: [ N

Location of Occurrence / Amrest / Both: Township or County: ver's License #: Driver's License State
] Moorefield Township Ye(_p(?gf??} OH

Emplnyment Emplnymﬂnt Address: Empl ment Phone:

Vehicle Lme;K: Vehicle State:| Vehicle Ligense Type: Vehl)ﬁ Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle S}ﬁ'\

N/ LV /A v/t

Vehicle CEI/G / A Vehicle VIN /Q Vehicle Identifiers: N / A
Affiant; Transporting Officers: Badge/Unit #:
Deputy Stlilmgs /v / A e
ll gk s s CUARGE(S) AT TIME OF ARREST ¢ CODE NUMBER - PENALTY . o sy 72070, 0o dEaed L. oats “

TELECOMMUNICATIONS HARASSMENT - 2917 21(A)(6) - M1
Defendant did message Chelsea on Facebook stating she fully intends to beat the shit out of her, pull her hair out and kick her.

Victim: [ Sick  |Treated by: [ Refused {Transferred to [J Squad |Hospital: [0 Community

AN [ mjured [dSqusd [J Hospitst |Hospital by: [] r.owv. [0 Mercy [ Other
Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
a Intoxicated

Arrestee: [1Sick | Treated by: [J Refused |Transferred to [ Squad Hospital: {J Community Doctor:
Rna O jured [dsquaa [J Hospitat |Hospital by: [J r.o.v. [0 Mercy O other ____ N/ -k

Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition;

D Intoxicated

Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

| Doctor:

N/ A

L]

Arrested Juvenile [] Placedin DH [ Released to Parent Parents [] By Aevesting Officer [] By Dispatcher
Disposition: [J Taken to HQ Notificd: [ By Transfer Officer [ By DH Personnel BJ Other ___

Date Notified:

Witnesses:

Ueputy Likens 120 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502-
Deputy Stillings 120 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 337-521-2050
Crash [J] Yes |Was QH1 [1 Yes |Amrestee have O Yes {Did Affiant (] Yes |If not, who Vehicle [ Yes
occur? B] No | completed? [ No |insurance?  BJ No lwitness driving? [ Ne |witnessed driving? searched? & No
Vehicle O IMP |If no one witnessed driving, how is exact - B ~na [DuI Impaired Driver [ Yes
Disposition: [J RT0 |time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared? 'ﬂma 0O xe
Vehicle held [ Y | Arrestee make E.Y'" Did Arrestee make &) Yes _ [0 Writien Statement ﬁ'] Verbal Written summaries of [J Yes
for prints? [} No | admission of guilt? v, | Statement? ] No {] Taped Avdio Statement  [J Other - statements prepared? ﬂnu
Arrestee identiﬁedgﬁ o L PhoteAmay [ Affiant Witnessed Crime Photos of [ Yes |Photos taken by: Scene processed] Yes | Physical evidence [] Yes
by Witness? No [ Lineup [J AtScene [ Taken back to Scene scencfvictim?'g No [‘/ / A for prints? ﬂ’ku at scene? Hm.
Pruperty Regeipt Copy of receipt or [ Yes H NA 1

# 7 i inventory attached? [J No - If no, list property:
Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifif] Yes - If yes, please apecify [JLab Request Attached
tests conducted in connection with this casgf %] No

Signature of Oﬂiccr{ o Dl
- i = /

Supervisor Signature; I Signature Book-In: I Book-In Date/Time:

Date Printed: 4/3/2025



Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number: -
25-CCS000009224 4/3/2025

Name Address Home Phone Witness Stmt
STILLINGS, Deputy 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 937-521-2050

LIKENS, Deputy 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502-
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